Client Code: SEPHRA.003C2 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Director, 0.5. Patent and Trademark Simos: 1 15555		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) a. Richard B. Muir b. William F. Polley c. Devan B. Muir d. Wu C. Liang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sephra Fountains, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 11035 Technology Place, Suite 100 City: San Diego State: California ZIP: 92127 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	
Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple)	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): 	
signatures) a. April 27, 2004 b. April 28, 2004	(X) Patent Application No.: 11/342,073 Filing Date: January 27, 2006	
c. April 27, 2004	Additional numbers attached?	
d. April 27, 2004	() Yes <u>(</u> X) No	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer No. 20,995		
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: SEPHRA.003C2		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
is a true copy of the original document. Russell M. Jeide Name of Person Signing 54,198 Registration No.	information is true and correct, and any attached copy	
	er sheet, attachments and document: 5	
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re	equired cover sneet information to.	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box:1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

2546162:lw/042406

REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0172

700260968

PATENT

PATENT

Client Code: SEPHRA 003A

Page 1

Application No.: 10/698283 Filing Date: October 31, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard B. Muir, a USA citizen, residing at 18766 Aceituno Street, San Diego, CA 92128, William F. Polley, a USA citizen, residing at 1532 Buccaneer Court, Marco Island, FL 34145, Devan B. Muir, a USA citizen, residing at 18766 Aceituno Street, San Diego, CA 92128, and Wu C. Liang, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 31-4 Kuomin Street, Taoyuan Ciry, Taiwan, ROC, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOUNTAIN THAT FLOWS WITH FLUIDIC MATERIAL for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/698,283, filed on October 31, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, SEPHRA FOUNTAINS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 17140 Bernardo Center Drive, Ste. 300, San Diego, CA 92128, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of 12 12 2054

Richard B. Muir

COUNTY OF San Llega 88.

On All before me, South Medical personally appeared Richard B. Muir personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL

JANET S. CHRISTENSEN COMM. # 1288892
HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA US Son Diago Comity
Ky Comm. Espires Johy 31, 2004

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0173

Application No.: 10/65 Fling Date: October 3	98283 1,2003		PATE NT Client Code: SEPHRA.003A Page 2
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and searth 28 day of	APRIL 2004
STATE OF FLOCI	} \$5, J.c.O		
On <i>ARCIL 2</i> personally known to	1. 2004, before me, FON = me (or proved to me on the basis of in instrument, and acknowledged to on the instrument the person(s), or	f satisfactory evidence) to be the me that he executed the same in he the entity upon behalf of which the	ly appeared William F. Polley person(s) whose name(s) is/are ris authorized capacity(ies), and he person(s) acted, executed the
WITNESS o	ny hand and official scal.		
[SEAL]	Fonda Taylor My Commission 00150607 Expires September 17 2008	Notary Signature FOR	BA TAYLOR
in testim	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set n	y hand and seal this day of _	
	•	Devan B. Muir	<u></u>
STATE OF	} ««		
COUNTY OF	j		
	, before me, o me (or proved to me on the basi ithin instrument, and acknowledged (s) on the instrument the person(s)	of satisfactory evidence) to be the	
WITNESS	my hand and official seal.		
[SEAL]		Notary Signature	

KMOB

04/27/06 12:26 FAX 9517814507

PATENT REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0174

2004

PATENT Client Code: SEPHRA.003A Application No.: 10/698283 · Page 2 Filing Date: October 31, 2003. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of ______, 20__. William F. Polley STATE OF COUNTY OF On _____, before me, ______, personally appeared William F. Polley personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(les), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SBAL] **Notary Signature** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of 12 PRoce 20 54 Devan B. Muir On 12004 before me 12004 befor that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

instrument.

JANET S. CHRISTENSEN COmm. # 1269892 UD San Diege County My Comm. Expires John 31, 2004

Paret S Christing

PATENT REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0175 Application No.: 10/699283
Filing Dete: October 31, 2003

PATIENT Client Code: SEPHRA 003A Page 1

1N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I horesato see my band and real this 27 day of April, 2004

Wu C Lienz

STATE OF Telwan

COUNTY OF R.O.C.

On Apid 27,2004, before me, We E. Ting, personally appeared We C. Liang personally knows to me (or proved to me on the basis of attisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose sume(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and authorized to me that be executed the same in his authorized capacity(jes), and that by his signature(s) as the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official soul.

[SEAL]

PATENT

REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0176 ----

RECORDED: 04/27/2006